House File 203

H-1125

1 Amend House File 203 as follows: 1. Page 1, line 24, before <polysomnographic> 2 3 by inserting <respiratory care and polysomnography 4 practitioner,> 5 Page 3, line 20, before <polysomnographic> 6 by inserting <respiratory care and polysomnography 7 practitioner or the> Page 4, line 3, before <polysomnographic> 8 9 by inserting <respiratory care and polysomnography 10 practitioner or a> 11 4. Page 4, line 10, after <licensed> by inserting 12 <respiratory care and polysomnography practitioner or 13 a licensed> 14 5. Page 4, line 32, after <a> by inserting 15 <respiratory care and polysomnography practitioner or 16 a> 17 Page 7, line 9, before <polysomnographic> 6. 18 by inserting <respiratory care and polysomnography 19 practitioner or as a> 7. Page 7, line 10, by striking <licensure.> and 20 21 inserting <the type of license for which the applicant 22 is applying.> 8. Page 7, line 11, before <The> by inserting 23 24 <Beginning with the March 31, 2016, license renewal 25 period, a person licensed as a respiratory care 26 practitioner who seeks a respiratory care and 27 polysomnography practitioner license shall make such 28 application with the application for license renewal 29 and pay the fees established by the board.> 30 9. Page 7, line 11, before <shall> by inserting 31 < for a respiratory care and polysomnography 32 practitioner license must meet the requirements of 33 this section as well as the requirements prescribed 34 and adopted by the board of respiratory care and 35 polysomnography pursuant to section 152B.6. An 36 application for either type of licensure> 10. Page 7, line 23, by striking <completion> and 37 38 inserting <any of the following: 39 (1) Completion> 40 Page 7, before line 27 by inserting: 11. 41 <(2) Obtaining the sleep disorder specialist 42 credential from the national board for respiratory 43 care. 44 (3) Obtaining the registered polysomnographic 45 technologist credential from the board of registered 46 polysomnographic technologists. (4) Completing or obtaining any other certificate 47 48 or credential program as recognized by the board.> 12. Page 8, line 1, by striking <program.> and 49 50 inserting <program or an equivalent program as

HF203.1076 (1) 86

tr/nh

1/3

1 determined by the board.> 2 13. Page 8, line 2, by striking <a.> Page 8, line 4, by striking <a person> and 14. 3 inserting <an individual> 4 15. Page 8, line 8, by striking <(1)> and inserting 5 6 <a.> 7 Page 8, line 10, by striking <(2)> and 16. 8 inserting <b.> Page 8, line 12, by striking <(3)> and 9 17. 10 inserting <c.> 11 18. Page 8, line 12, by striking <person's> and 12 inserting <individual's> 19. Page 8, by striking line 13 and inserting 13 14 <current employer or the medical director's designee 15 that the individual has completed> 16 Page 8, line 14, by striking <polysomnography,> 20. 17 and inserting <polysomnography as approved by the 18 board,> Page 8, line 15, by striking <person's> and 19 21. 20 inserting <individual's> 21 Page 8, line 16, by striking <that the person> 22. 22 and inserting <or the medical director's designee that 23 the individual> 23. Page 8, by striking lines 18 and 19. 24 Page 8, line 30, after <employer> by inserting 25 24. 26 <or the medical director's designee> Page 8, by striking lines 31 through 33 and 27 25. 28 inserting <polysomnography.> Page 9, line 7, after <as> by inserting 29 26. 30 <respiratory care and polysomnography practitioners or 31 as> Page 9, line 16, before <polysomnographic> 32 27. 33 by inserting <respiratory care and polysomnography 34 practitioner or as a> Page 9, line 20, before <licensed> by inserting 35 28. 36 <licensed respiratory care and polysomnography 37 practitioner or a> 38 29. Page 9, line 26, after <a> by inserting 39 <respiratory care and polysomnography practitioner or 40 a> 41 30. Page 9, line 35, after <a> by inserting 42 <respiratory care and polysomnography practitioner or 43 a> 44 31. Page 10, line 16, by striking <152B> and 45 inserting <152B, respiratory care and polysomnography 46 practitioners pursuant to chapter 152B,> 32. Title page, line 1, after <of> by inserting 47 48 <respiratory care and polysomnography practitioners 49 and >50 33. By renumbering, redesignating, and correcting

HF203.1076 (1) 86

tr/nh

-2-

l internal references as necessary.

\_

L. MILLER of Scott